

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

EXDOR

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 62,970.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "NORTH SANDS BRANCH DRAINAGE" PROJECT. SITE IS LOCATED NEAR BRADLEY, WV (RALEIGH CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/27/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY TAKE ROUTE 16 NORTH TO THE INTERSECTION WITH ROUTE 19 (NORTH BECKLEY EXIT). CONTINUE ON ROUTE 16 NORTH APPROX. 200 FEET AND TURN LEFT ON NORTH SANDS BRANCH ROAD. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO SITE 1 ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE ROAD. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR DATE 304-765-5288

55-062-4<u>840</u>



İ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

5 H P

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIM	NTED	TEF	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		F.	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11									
OPENING DATE	· ·	05/17/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBEI	R	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
			1			000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	EXHIB:	IT 5				·			
					<u> </u>				
					IS CONTRACT YS AFTER TH				
					THERWISE SP				
					R WILL BE C				
	PROCEE				N WILL BE O	ONCID	LKLD NO!	TOL 10	
					ECTOR OF PU				
					ONTRACT IMM				N
					F THE MATER				
					ERIOR QUALI				
			CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE TH	E BID	AND CON	ITRACT	
	HEREIN	٧.							
	WAGE R	PATES.	THE C	UNITRA	CTOR OR SUB	CONTE	ACTOD CU	IATI DAV	
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE	U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF I	AROR MIN	IALL FAI ITMIIM WAG	SE SE
	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR RALEIGH	COUNT	Y. PURSU	ANT	
					21-5A, ET,S		,, , , , , , , ,		
	}								
					RENCES MADE				
					DUE (EXCEPT				
					CONTAINED				
					TITUTE OF A TRACT ARE H				
	FERIAL	NING !	0 141	S CUN	IRACI ARE H	EREBY	DELETED	•	
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR IS	REQU	IRED TO	PROVIDE	
					KERS' COMPE				
					ED BELOW WI	LL BE	A REQUI	REMENT	
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:						
	(YY) T	NCIIDAN	re. e	IICCEC	SFUL VENDOR	CHAL	FUDNIC	II BBAAT	
					SFOL VENDOR LIABILITY II				
		CE OF		,	UNLESS OTH	L.			
					MINIMUM AM	II			
				operary	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	C AND CO	OLUGNE		
ATURE				OEC ME!		S AND CON PHONE	UHUNS	DATE	<u> </u>
		ĪFE	INS						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
)FE	11.4				ADD	RESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING 1	TO RFQ	INSER	NAME AND ADD	DRESS I	N SPACE AF	ROVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

SH-P Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

04/11/2007	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
LINE GOATHT DOF NO HEMNOMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT	
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.	
() BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL	
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN	
AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE	
SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL	
BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	
BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK,	
IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	
SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED	
IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL	
ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE	
5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.	
() MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE	
BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT	
OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. ************************************	
EXHIBIT 12	
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119	
(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST	
COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML	
CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16.	
IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE	
BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT	
800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV	

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	
FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO	'E



Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

١	S		
	1		

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPLOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: M. COURT and Son Construction Inc. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: W.V.O.O.1.913. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRIGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ij

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

\$ H P

ō

DEP13912

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MC 27

> WOODSW

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

04/11/	900000000000000000000000000000000000000		HNS OF SA	LC	SHP VIA		7.0.8		FREIGHTTEHMS	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17	/2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
			22 200000000000							
	OR ALT	ERS T	HE INF	ORMAT	ION PROVIDE	D FROM	M THE SOURCES	AS		
							ID AND OF NO			
	EFFECT	•				ŀ				
	(1) 10	TICE	TO DDG	CEED.						
	(1) NO			1		TETED	HEREIN IS TO	RE		
	COMPLE		I				ER THE OFFICIA			
<u>.</u>	NOTICE	TO P	ROCEED	IS R	ECEIVED. I	N THE	EVENT THAT A			
							D, THE NOTICE			
i	l .			1		E EST	ABLISHED IN TH	łΕ		
	PRE-CO	NSIRU	CITON	CUNFE	RENCE.	1				
	(2) GU	ARANT	EE AND	MAIN	TENANCE:	İ				
							IP AFFECTED BY			
							ANTEE ESTABLIS			
					CTIVE TRADE: OM OR A SPE		N THE ABSENCE	OF.		
1	1			(1	OTH AS TO T					
		-	1	1 - 1		I	INAL PAYMENT	ВЧ	·	
			1	1 3	IDERED GUAR	I				
							OF THE ACCEPTA	NCE		
			1		THE FINAL AT	I	ANCE NOR THE			
							/ MATERIALS, A	מא		
							NTEE PERIOD SH			
			I	E EXP	ENSE OF THE	CONTR	RACTOR UPON			
	WRITTE		1	NO TH	C ONE VEAD		TEE DEDIAN 3			
	: CONTOA:	(B)					NTEE PERIOD, T THE CONDITION			
							OF THE WORK.			
	ANY FA	ILURE	S DUE	то тн	E NEGLIGENCI	OR W	ORKMANSHIP OF			
							LOPS DURING T			
				SHALL	BE CORRECT	D BY	THE CONTRACTO	R		
	AT ITS		1 '	DNE - V	EAR CHAPANTS	E DED	RIOD SHALL NOT			
	CONSTRI						PERFORMANCE T			
SIGNATURE				oee Hev	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONU	- Andrews	DATE		
TITLE ·		· I	EN							
INCE			-EIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



Ī

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 SUTTON WV

304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007			BID C	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	AND	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	FURTHE	(D)	GUAR NED I	ANTEE	R THE CONTRA S CONCERNING TECHNICAL S	REVE	EGETATION MAY	BE	
	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF	T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY	THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R	G BY TO A AT TH DAR D	THE DIRECTOR NY OTHER RIG E CONTRACTOR AYS WRITTEN	OF F HT OR IS G NOTIC	LED IN WHOLE PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MAY SIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED ED) OF INTENT	Y	
	VENDOR PERMIT MATERI	TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	OBTA ALL T AND OBTA	IN AL RANSP FROM IN AN	L NECESSARY ORTATION OF THE JOB SITE	DIVIS EQUIP	THE SUCCESSFUR SION OF HIGHWAY MENT AND ED CONSTRUCTION	rs	
-	ACCORDA RECLAMA PROJEC PLANS AND ALI MADE PI	ALL ANCE W ATION T. SA & SPEC L PROV ROPERL	WORK ITH TOF THE ID S ARE ISION Y A P	UNDER HE SP E "NO INCO S, CL ART O	RTH SANDS BR RPORATED HER AUSES AND CO	PREPANCH E IN NDITI	PARED FOR THE DRAINAGE" BY REFERENCE ONS THEREIN AF AND CONSISTS (
	APPLICA	THE	CONTR	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR	LETION: SHALL FURNI T WITH AN IT E REQUESTED. TERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	EMIZE THE	D SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED)	
SIGNATURE					ŢELEPH	ONE	DA	VTE.	
TITLE		FEI	N			,			
· · · - -		l. –					I ADDRESS CHAN	GFS 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

S

P

đ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, Α. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

8

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HODNEA

TITLE

304 765 5288 ***709052008** MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



1

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP13912

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		INS OF SAL	4-00000000	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT LERMS
04/11/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007		DID		SENTING TIME 01	. 7004
		05/17/		CAT.		UP		:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PU		TO W		Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 54	,		
	EXHIBI		_					
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	JBL	IC WORKS	
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR	CONTRATION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF OOO QUIRE EEL P HI SI MINUM IS LE EEL A Y IF ONABL HIGHE	R CON R, IM REL O D, TH CODF T, S TH RE UM CE S THE S R THA	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECON PROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE T NLY, WHERE THE C HERE MORE THAN 1 E STATE WILL ACC TS PRODUCED IN T MACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SH SS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE ED IN PUBLIC WOR GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNRE N THE BID PRICE	STHAS, PERSON RESERVED FOR STATE OF STA	RUCTION, ENANCE OF N \$50,000 AND, T OF STEEL IS 000 POUNDS OF T ONLY ALUMINUM UNITED STATES MENT PURCHASED L BE MADE OF S THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS. ODUCTS MAY BE ODUCTS IS FOUND ONABLE IF IT IS R FOREIGN MADE	
	PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE %30 OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	I A U MA	"SUBSTANTIAL NITED STATES Y BE SUPPLIED	
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE		OF A CONTRACT U			
SIGNATURE				SEE RE\	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI TELEPHONE	NDIT	IONS DATE	
					The state of the			
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13912

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red .	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007	<u> </u>	<u></u>							
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007			BID	OP	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	1	-					1	SPENDING UN	IT	
	1							IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOW	- D	
	1							S, THE SPEN		
								UATION AND) I II O	
								ESTIC PRODU	CTS	
								F THEY ARE		
	SUPPL	YING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TE	EL.		
		i								
	REV. 3	7 / Q Q								
	KEV.	3700								
	EXHIB:	IT 9								
	NOTICE	E END T	REILVE	CE &	VCKNUMI ED	CEMENT	ΩE	CONSTRUCTION	าม	
	l	CT ADDE		CE &	ACKNOWLED	GENENI	01	CONSTRUCTIO) N	
						•				1
	THE AF	RCHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HA	LL BE REQUI	RED	
i					ING SCHED		5			
	CONST	RUCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	A	GENCIES:		
	(1)	THE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHA	LL PREP	ARI	E THE ADDENI	שטכ	
								URED DRAWING		
	AND SF	PECIFIC	ATION	S FOR	THE PROJ	ECT. T	HE	ADDENDUM A	۷D	
					ARDED TO	THE BUY	ER.	IN THE STAT	ΓΕ	
		ASING D					1	NEER SHALL A		
1 :	i		l l			THE STA	TE	AGENCY FOR		
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.					
	(2)	THE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDUM	T	O ALL		
								TEND THE BI	ו	
		NG DATE						CEIVED BY TH		
t I				TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO	THE BID		
	OPENIN	NG DATE	•							
	(3) 4	ALL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORM	ALLY AC	KNI	OWLEDGED BY	AL	
				OFF DEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TO	EDING AND CON	NESETA	IONIS		
SIGNATURE				OLE DE		TELEPHONE	CHLALF	DONG	DATE	
		J==	16.1				-			
TITLE		FE	IN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Ħ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

04/11/		16H	IMS OF SAI	.	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2007			BID	OP	ENING TIME	0.1	1:30PM	
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEN	NUMBER	Ĭ	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				NO.					30,000		
	BIDDED	e and	CHEMI	TTEN	TO TUE	CTATE DIE	3 C U	ASING DIVISIO			
	1							E RULES AND	114		
	į		1	•				IDDING DOCUME	NT		
	1		ł .	1			1	. THE ONLY			
	EXCEPT	ION MA	Y BE	FOR A	N ADDEN	IDUM THAT	IS	ISSUED FOR T	HE		
	1	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A B	D OPENING	Ŧ	IME AND/OR			
	DATE.										
	REV. 1	1/04									
	Krv. I	1/ 70									
	EXHIBI	T 10								•	
					REC	UISITION	NO	.:DEP139	12		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
		DV 40%	Nou e	D.O.E. D		05 TUE 56					
								OWING CHECKED			
						ICATION,	1	REVISIONS TO	MY		
	rkurus	AL, FL	ANS A	ND/ UK	SPECIF	ICATION,	['	· .			
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:								
į				}					ļ		
	NO. 1	X								,	
		V									
	NO. 2	^	• •								
	ND. 3	• • • • • •	••				-				
	NO 6			Ì							
,	NU. 4	• • • • • •	• •								
	NO. 5										
										Ì	
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	JRE TO	CONFIRM T	HE	RECEIPT OF T	HE		
,	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTION	01	F BIDS.			
]								
				SEFREN	FRSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO	MORE	ONS	(5)(3)(3)		
SIGNATURE			7/7	/)	- And the last last last last last last	TELEPHONE	-	DAT	E	A a berries	
TITLE OO SOO	<u> </u>		MA P			304-7	<u> </u>	-5288	<u>J</u>	-17-07	
""PRESIDE	NT		~55-	062-	4840			ADDRESS CHANG	ES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE	
	N RESPO	ANDING T	OPEO	INICED	LIANAE AN	ID ADDDESS	INIC	PACE ABOVE LARE	1 55 5	NICKEDOD!	



II

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13912

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TITLE

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT M. Court and Son Construction Inc. COMPANY 5-17-07. DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP13912 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



H

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

8 H | P

DEP13912

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/								
BID OPENING DATE:	<u> Pitaloniai kananana</u>	05/17/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PI	1		
7.	PLEASE TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR I 5293	CASE IT BID:	IS NECESSARY	
		t pers		1	PRINT CI	EARLY):		
	-	_L\710_	- 1 - 1	Cour				
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP13	912 ***** TOTA	11: 62,970.00
		To the state of th	***************************************	T THE TAXABLE AND A SECOND SEC				
		a company	TANK L	a de la constanta de la consta				
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	VDITIONS DA	TE
TITLE		FEI	N			TELLI HONE		
340.76		,	OBEO	Morna	CALABAT AND	ADDDEGG	ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

North Sands Branch Drainage - ADDENDUM NO. 2

Requisition # DEP 13912

Contractor's Bid Sheet 5/4/07

- 002

Company Name:	
MOLOUITE	· ·

Address: 2790 Central 2500 and

1.0 2.0 3.0	Lump Sum	DESCRIPTION MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0 2.0 3.0	Lump Sum Lump Sum			
2.0 3.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		
2.0 3.0	Lump Sum		1.5	\$ 5,000.00
3.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	1.5	\$ 1,000.00
		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	1,5	\$ 1,200.00
40 1	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	15	\$ 1,500.00
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	3.25/L·F	\$ 1.625.00
		REVEGETATION	L.S	\$ 5,500.00
7.1		UNDERDRAIN		\$ 8,280.00
$\frac{7.1}{7.2}$		MANHOLE	3100.00	\$ 3,100.00
7.3		DITCH CLEANOUT	L.S	\$ 6,500.00
9.0		STRUCTURE DEMOLITION	1.5	\$ 12, 200.00
		BOREHOLE	1.3 L.S	\$ 5 500 ∞
11.1		1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN	25.00 Ton	\$ 3575.00
11.2		2" ASPHALT OVERLAY	42.00 SY	\$ 8,190.00
11.2	195 81	2 ASPHALI OVEALA I	12.60 31	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			·	\$
				\$ \$
				\$
				1
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		the state of the s		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$ 62 970.00

Date: 7-Jul-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :11:44:12 Page: 1

(139788) MCCOURT & SON CONSTR INC

			Total	. Number:	6
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
139789 MCCOUR' 139789 MCCOUR' 139790 MCCOUR'	r, tommy h	SH	14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1982 14-Feb-1996		50%
139790 MCCOUR' 139790 MCCOUR' 139791 MCCOUR'	r, LYDIA r, LYDIA	TRS SH	14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996 14-Feb-1996		50%

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: McCouet and Son Cinstructur Tax Payer ID No.: 55-062-4840 Address: 2790 Centendia Rd City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 2640 Phone: 314-765-5288 Fax No.: 304-765-5293 E-mail address: McCourtandSon@WicFive.Com					
Part B: Legal Structure					
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)					
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.					
I, Tommy McCourt , have the express authority to certify that:					
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.					
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.					
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.					
Jonny Me Con					
Date Signature Title					

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

RFQ N	No. I	DEP1	3912
-------	-------	------	------

AFFIDAVIT

019

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: McC	Court and Son Construction, Inc.	
Authorized Signature: _	Francy Mo By & Date: 5-17-07	



VENDOR

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

	PA	GE	
İ		-	
ſ		- 1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601

& H -P -C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR 05/03/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE NO: ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE NORTH SANDS BRANCH DRAINAGE PROJECT PER THE PRE-BID MEETING HELD 04/27/07. ADDENDUM DISTRIBUTES THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND ELIMINATES ALL LANGUAGE IN THE SPECIFICATION MANUAL UNDER SPECIAL PROVISIONS SECTION XX. BALANCED BIDS. ALL REFERENCES TO BALANCED BIDS' FROM THE SPECIFIC-ATIONS AND THE PRE-BID MEETING ARE HEREBY DELETED FROM THIS ADVERTISED REQUEST FOR QUOTATION. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN 05/17/2007 @ 1:30 PM. *************** NO OTHER CHANGES ************ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13912

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR 05/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT *************** ADDENDUM NO. 2 ************* ADDENDUM ISSUED TO DISTRIBUTE THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE FOR THE NORTH SANDS BRANCH DRAINAGE PROJECT. USE THE ATTACHED BID SCHEDULE FOR QUOTE SUBMISSION. ITEM 7.2 HAS BEEN CHANGED FROM 35 LF OF CULVERT TO (1) EA. MANHOLE. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME REMAIN 05/17/07 @ 1:30 PM. ***************** NO OTHER CHANGES **|************ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AgencyPurchasing
REQ.P.O#DEP13912
Bond # 5843

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE	Sutton W// /bbU	~	COMPANION FICHCES	and cacacato
			g, OH 43068	sting under the laws of the State	 ~South
Caro of Wes	mpasty 7512 Slate Ridge lina with its principal office in st Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal su nd truly to be made, we jointly and sev	the City of <u>Atlanta, Gr</u> Four Thousand ' m of itty Dollars	A as Surety, are I'wo Hundred and No.(\$ 4.	held and firmly bound unto the S 250_00_) for the payment of v	State
Depar DEP	The Condition of the above obligate truent of Administration a certain bid of 13912 N. Sands Branch I	or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof,		for
	NOW THEREFORE,				
agree	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted a pand shall furnish any other bonds an ment created by the acceptance of sa and effect. It is expressly understood the penal amount of this obligation;	nd the Principal shall enter in d insurance required by the l id bid, then this obligation sh and agreed that the liability	oid or proposal, and shall all be null and void, other	I in all other respects perform the rwise this obligation shall remain	in full
	The Surety, for the value received, npaired or affected by any extension or notice of any such extension.	hereby stipulates and agree of the time within which the C	s that the obligations of s Obligee may accept such	said Surety and its bond shall be bid, and said Surety does hereby	in no f
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principa	al and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals	, and such of them as are corpor	ations
have o	caused their corporate seals to be affi	xed hereunto and these pres	ents to be signed by their	r proper officers, this	
<u>17t</u>	h day of May	, 20 <u>_07</u>		•	
Princi	pal Corporate Seal		McCourt &	Son Construction, Inc. (Name of Principal)	2.
			PRESI	(Must be President or Vice President)	
Suret	y Corporate Seal		Companion Prop	(Title) Derty and Casualty II (Name of Surety)	nsurance ——Company
			1	AH	

Attorney-in-Fact
Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 2200 day of December 2006.

this 22~ day of December 2006.
Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY By: Charles M. Potok, President Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COLING TO SOUTH CAROLI

2007

Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO

Revised: 12/22/2006

Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 17th ay of Nay

State of West Vinginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner Certificate of Huthority

Whereas, COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE

COMPANY domiciled in the State of South Carolina has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) — FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) - MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) -- CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) -- SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2007, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2006.

Jane L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner

med Chie



WV File #1602

Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

NAIC Company Code: 12157 NAIC Group Code: 0661

Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2005

•				
Total Admitted Assets:		Reinsured Companies Amounts Recoverable From Reinsurers Other Assets:	Bonds: Stocks: Cash & Short-term Investments: Agents Balances or Uncollected	Assets
en l			€9	
\$ 356,812,916	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	62,466;033 2,125,335 28,143,570	209,225,230 8,841,531 46,011,217	
		•	-	·
Total Liabilities & Policyholder Surplus:	Policyholder Surplus Capital Stock: Surplus: Total Policyholder Surplus:	Payables to Parents, Subsidiaries & Affiliates: Other Liabilities: Total Liabilities:	a) Losses-& LAE: b) Unearned Premiums: c) Expenses, Taxes, Licenses & Fees:	Liabilities Reserve for:
so	€9 €9	↔	€9	
356,812,916	4,200,000 84,293,540 88,493,540	268,319,376	159,613,743 70,788,900 22,108,826	

Notes: Bonds & Stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC.

Certification: The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions there from for the period ended explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and liabilities and of the condition and and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and except that 1) state law may differ; or 2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedu according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively

Curtis C. Stewart, VP & CFO

Notarized: State of South Carolina

Charles M. Potok, President

County of Richland

Casualty Insurance Company to me personally known to be individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that On the 26th day of April, 2006 before me came the above named officers of Companion Property and instrument and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office

My Commission expires:

OTO MA COMMISSION OF THE PARTY W. WILLIAM